
Wurzweiler School of Social Work Online MSW Program Option Note: Academic Calendars are subject to changes at the discretion of the School (updated 25 September 2025) Summer 2025 14-week practice courses (May 12th – August 17th) 7-week asynchronous courses Term A (May 12  Last day to drop a Term A course with 50% refund  Mon., May 19  Last day to drop a Term A course with 25% tuition refund  After 5/19/2025, no refund for dropping Term A course s  After 5/19/2025, a mark of “W” begins for Term A course withdrawals  Tues., May 20  Last day to drop a practice or practicum course with 50% tuition refund  Thurs., May 22  Last day to drop a practice or practice or practicum course with 25% tuition refund  After 5/22/2025, no refund for dropping practice or practicum courses  After 5/22/2025, a mark of “W” begins for practice and practicum course withdrawals  Fri., June 27 Last day to file for August 2025 degree conferral with Registrar’s Office Sun., June 29 Last day of Term A courses Sun., July 6 Term A grades due Mon., July 7 First day of Term B courses Wed., July 9 Last day to 



Fall 2025 
14-week practice courses (Sept 2nd – Dec 7th) 
7-week asynchronous courses Term A (Sept 2nd – Oct 19th) 
7-week asynchronous courses Term B (Oct 27th – Dec 14th) 

Tues., Sept. 2 First day of practice and practicum courses 
First day of Term A courses 

Thurs., Sept. 4 
Last day to add a Fall 2025 
Last day to drop a practice or practicum course with 100% tuition refund 
Last day to drop a Term A course with 100% tuition refund 

Sun., Sept. 7 Last day to drop a Term A course with 75% tuition refund 
Mon. Sept. 8 Last day to drop a practice or practicum course with 75% tuition refund 
Tues., Sept. 9 Last day to drop a Term A course with 50% tuition refund 

Wed., Sept. 10 
Last day to drop a Term A course with 25% tuition refund 
After 9/10/2025, no refund for dropping Term A courses 
After 9/10/2025, a mark of “W” begins for Term A course withdrawals 

Thurs., Sept 11 Last day to drop a practic



Spring 2026 
14-week practice courses (Jan 20th – May 10th)  
7-week asynchronous courses Term A (Jan. 20th - March 8th) 
7-week asynchronous courses Term B (March 16th – May 17th) 

Tues., Jan 20 First day of practice and practicum courses 
First day of Term A courses 

Thurs., Jan. 22 
Last day to add a Spring 2026 course 
Last day to drop a practice or practicum course with 100% tuition refund  
Last day to drop Term A course with 100% tuition refund  

Sun., Jan. 25 Last day to drop Term A course with 75% tuition refund 
Mon., Jan 26 Last day to drop a practice or practicum course with 75% tuition refund 
Tues., Jan. 27 Last day to drop Term A course with 50% tuition refund 

Wed., Jan 28 

Last day to drop a practice or practicum course with 50% tuition refund  
Last day to drop a Term A course with 25% tuition refund  
After 1/27/2026, no refund for Term A dropped courses 
After 1/27/2026, mark of “W” begins for Term A course withdrawals 

Fri., Jan 30 Fall degree conferral date 

Mon., Feb. 2 
Last day to drop a practice or practicum course with 25% tuition refund 
After 2/1/2026, no refund for dropped practice or practicum courses 
After 2/1/2026, mark of “W” begins for practice and practicum course withdrawals 

Fri., Feb. 27 Last day to apply for May 2026 conferral with the Registrar’s Office 
Sun., Mar. 8 Last day of Term A courses 
Sun., Mar. 15 Term A grades due 
Mon., Mar. 16 First day of Term B courses 
Wed., Mar. 18 Last day to add a term B course  

Last day to drop Term B course with 100% tuition refund 
Thurs., Mar. 19 Last day to drop Term B course with 75% tuition refund 
Sun., Mar. 22 Last day to drop Term B course with 50% tuition refund 

Mon. Mar. 23 
Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition refund  
After 3/23/2026, no refund for dropped courses 
After 3/23/2026, mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Tues., Mar 31 Online registration for Summer 2026 opens (10:00am) 
Wed., Apr. 1 –  
Sun., Apr. 12 

Passover Spring Break (No classes/ No practicum) 

Wed., Apr 15 Online registration for Fall 2026 opens (10:00am) 
Sun., May. 17 Last day of Term B courses  

Tues., May 26 


